



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

919 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5696 OF 2025 IN WP/12928/2021

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12928 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13235 OF 2023

MADHAV DATTATRAYA LOLAMWAD AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. B. V. Thombre
AGP for Respondents 1 to 3 in WP : Ms. V.S. Choudhary
Advocate for Respondent 4 : Mr. A.R. Tapse h/f. Mr. P.D. Suryawanshi
Advocate for Respondents 5 & 6 : Mr. Syed Parvez h/f. Mr. S.B.
Pulkundwar

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

Dated : February 13, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The prayers made in the civil application will be considered at the time of disposal of the writ petition.
2. List the writ petition on 18.3.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/