



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**920 WRIT PETITION NO. 12928 OF 2021
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5696 OF 2025
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13235 OF 2023**

**MADHAV DATTATRAYA LOLAMWAD AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

.....
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Thombre Bhagwan V.
AGP for Respondents/State : Mrs. V.S. Chaudhari
.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.
DATE : 5th May, 2026**

PC. :-

1. Learned advocate for the Petitioners submits that if the judgment of this Court passed in Writ Petition No.3424/1997 is implemented the grievance of the Petitioners would be redressed.
2. The learned AGP to take instructions as to whether said judgment can be implemented in the present matter or not and make a statement on the next date.
3. Stand over to 29.07.2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]